
 

 1 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

 

Case No.:  SC19-385 

 

STEVEN YOUNKIN,       

          

 Petitioner,    

 

v.  

 

NATHAN BLACKWELDER, 

  

 Respondent 

______________________________/ 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF  

 ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER 
 

 YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that effective immediately, the address and 

telephone number for attorney Kansas R. Gooden with the Law Firm of Boyd and 

Jenerette, P.A. will change to: 

KANSAS R. GOODEN 

BOYD & JENERETTE, P.A. 

11767 S. Dixie Hwy., #274 

Miami, FL 33156 

Tel: (305) 537-1238 

Fax: (904) 493-5658 

 

 All future pleadings and correspondence pertaining to this action needing to 

be mailed should be sent to the undersigned counsel at the above address. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was served via 

EPORTAL  to: George H. Anderson, III Esq., Dutch.Anderson@newlinlaw.com;  

Anderson.pleadings@newlinlaw.com;  Dan Newlin & Partners, 7335 W Sand Lake 

Road, Orlando, FL 32819; Mark A. Nation, Esq., and Paul W. Pritchard, Esq., 

bhirt@nationlaw.com, mnation@nationalw.com, ppritchard@nationlaw.com, The 

Nation Law Firm, 570 Crown Oak Centre Drive, Longwood, FL 32750; Amanda 

E. Wright, Esq., OrlandoLegal@Allstate.com,  Law Offices of Robert J. Smith, 390 

North Orange Avenue, Suite 895, Orlando, FL 32801-1635; Jason Gonzalez, Esq., 

Amber Stoner Nunnally, Esq., Shutts & Bowen, LLP, 215 S. Monroe St. Suite 

804, Tallahassee, FL 32301, jasongonzalez@shutts.com, anunnally@shutts.com; 

William W. Large, Esq., Florida Justice Reform Institute, 201 S. Monroe St., 

Tallahassee, FL 32301, william@fljustice.org; Bryan S. Gowdy, Esq., 865 May 

Street, Jacksonville, FL 32204, bgowdy@appellate-firm.com, filings@appellate-

fim.com; Elaine D. Walter, Boyd Richards Parker Colonnelli, 100 S.E. 2nd Street, 

Suite 2600, Miami, FL 33131, ewalter@boydlawgroup.com, Andrew S. Bolin, 

Esq., Chizom Okebugwu, Esq.,  Bolin Law Group, 1905 E. 7th Avenue, Tampa, 

FL 33605, asb@bolin-law.com, cjo@bolin-law.com; Douglas Eaton, Esq., Eaton 

& Wolk, P.L., 2665 So. Bayshore Drive, Suite 609, Miami, FL 33133, 

deaton@eatonwolk.com, cgarcia@eatonwolk.com;   this 10th day of October, 2019. 
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BOYD & JENERETTE, PA  

 

/s/ Kansas R. Gooden    

KANSAS R. GOODEN 

Florida Bar No. 058707 

kgooden@boydjen.com  

11767 S. Dixie Hwy, #274 

Miami, FL 33156 

305-537-1238 – Telephone  

904-493-5658 – Facsimile  

GENEVA R. FOUNTAIN 

Florida Bar No. 117723 

gfountain@boydjen.com  

201 North Hogan Street, Suite 400 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

904-353-6241 – Telephone 

904-353-2863 – Facsimile 

Attorneys for Petitioner 
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